Library collections  6,827,860  1,154,959  -  -  7,982,819
Total capital assets, depreciated  144,150,107  26,990,710  3,832,650  10,562,263  177,870,430

Less accumulated depreciation:

Buildings and improvements  60,154,401  3,774,913  -  -  63,929,314
Equipment  18,003,489  2,619,704  2,771,143  -  17,852,050
Library collections   3,127,502  1,140,403  -  -  4,267,905
Total accumulated depreciation  81,285,392  7,535,020  2,771,143  -  86,049,269

Total capital assets, depreciated, net  62,864,715  19,455,690  1,061,507  10,562,263  91,821,161
Total capital assets, net $ 75,389,423 $ 23,659,896 $ 1,061,507 $ - $ 97,987,812

7. LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS

Adjusted beginning balances include the cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles for
those liabilities that were previously reported in the general long term obligation account group and
previously reported beginning balances for enterprise type activity.

A summary of long-term obligations at June 30, 2002, and the changes during the fiscal year are as
follows:

Adjusted
Beginning
Balance

Increases

Decreases

Ending
Balance

Liabilities for:
General obligation bonds  $ 2,216,663 $ 1,495,042 $ 204,302 $ 3,507,403
Revenue bonds - 18,920,285 - 18,920,285
Compensated absences  8,617,939 184,035 - 8,801,974
Workers’ compensation 81,047 45,685 - 126,732
Capital leases 977,273 26,750 209,460 794,563
Capital contributions 7,043,288 - 288,372 6,754,916
Notes payable 846,836 - 336,097 510,739

   Totals  $19,783,046 $20,671,797 $ 1,038,231 $39,416,612

Revenue Bonds  — The Revenue Fund is authorized by Minnesota Statute, Section 136F.98 to
issue revenue bonds whose aggregate principal shall not exceed $100,000,000 at any time.  The
proceeds of these bonds are used to finance the acquisition, construction and remodeling of
buildings for dormitory, residence hall, student union and food service purposes at six of the state
universities.

30

On April 18, 2001, the Board of Trustees authorized the defeasance of current debt which was
completed on June 18, 2001, leaving an authorized but unissued principal amount of $100,000,000